FILE NO. 060041

RESOLUTION NO.

29.06

[75th Anniversary of the San Francisco Golden Gloves.]

Resolution commending the 75th anniversary of the San Francisco Golden Gloves.

WHEREAS, the Golden Gloves were established in 1931 and has brought great benefit to the youth of San Francisco; and,

WHEREAS, this past year the Golden Gloves realized a spectacular re-birth at the Civic Auditorium with record crowds filling the arena; and,

WHEREAS, with the Golden Gloves reclaiming its position as San Francisco's signature sports event, significant contributions were made to the Music in Schools Program, and the "Knowledge is Power Scholarship" benefiting minority high school scholars; and,

WHEREAS, the Golden Gloves stands as San Francisco's oldest and most legendary civic sports event; and,

WHEREAS, after 75 years of its inception, the Golden Gloves remains as youthful in spirit and advanced in its philosophy as ever, never losing sight of its mission to support and empower communities through athletics; and,

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors commends the 75th anniversary of the San Francisco Golden Gloves.

Supervisor Ma BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City and County of San Francisco

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 060041

Date Passed:

Resolution commending the 75th anniversary of the San Francisco Golden Gloves.

January 17, 2006 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Alioto-Pier, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval Excused: 1 - Ammiano

File No. 060041

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on January 17, 2006 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Glbria L. Young Clork of the Board Mayor Gavin Newsom

Date Approved